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The undersigned / Le soussigné / El abajo firmante / 
Der Unterzeichnete / Il sottoscritto / Ondergetekende 
/ O abaixo assinado / Ο κάτωθι υπογράφων  

Zodiac Pool Care Europe 

ZA de la Balme 

BP 42 -31450 BELBERAUD-FRANCE 
  

Declares under its sole responsibility that the products 
Déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits 
Declara, bajo su exclusiva responsabilidad, que los productos 
Erklärt unter seiner alleinigen Verantwortung, dass die Produkte 
Dichiara sotto la sua esclusiva responsabilità che i prodotto 
Verklaart onder zijn uitsluitende verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten 
Declara sob a sua exclusiva responsabilidade que os produtos 
Δηλώνει με αποκλειστική ευθύνη του ότι τα προϊόντα : 
 

Product description 
Description du produit 
Descripción del producto 
Produktbeschreibung 
Descrizione del prodotto 
Productbeschrijving 
Descrição do Produto 
Περιγραφή προϊόντος 

SWIMMING POOL HEAT PUMP 
POMPE A CHALEUR POUR PISCINE 
POMBA DE CALOR PARA PISCINA 

SCHWIMMBAD-WÄRMEPUMPE 
POMPA DI CALORE PER PISCINA 

ZWEMBADWARMTEPOMP 
BOMBA DE CALOR PARA PISCINA 
ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΘΕΡΜΑΝΣΗΣ ΠΙΣΙΝΑΣ 

Model / modèle / modelo / modell / modello / 

model / modelo / mοντέλο 

PX50 MD3 R32 (1) / PX50 MD4 R32 (1) / 

PX50 MD5 R32 (1) / PX50 MD6 R32 (1) / 

PX50 MD7 R32 (1)(3) / PX50 MD9 R32 (2)(3) / 

PX50 MD11 R32 (2)(3) / PX50 MD12 R32 (2)(3) / 

PX50 TD11 R410A (1) / PX50 TD12 R410A (1) 

Brand / marque / marca / marke / marca / merk / 
marca / μάρκα 

ZODIAC 

              
are in conformity with the following harmonized standards or specifications: 
sont en conformité avec les standards harmonisés suivants ou spécifications : 
cumple con las siguientes normas armonizadas o especificaciones: 
in Übereinstimmung mit den folgenden harmonisierten Normen oder Spezifikationen sind: 
sono conformi alle seguenti norme armonizzate o specifiche : 
in overeenstemming zijn met de volgende geharmoniseerde standaarden of specificaties: 
estão em conformidade com os seguintes padrões harmonizados ou especificações: 
συμμορφώνονται με τα ακόλουθα εναρμονισμένα πρότυπα ή προδιαγραφές : 

 EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019+A15:2021 / 
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11:2004+A12:2005+A1:2006+A2:2009+A13:2012 / EN 62233:2008 

 (1) EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 / (1) EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 / 
(2) EN IEC 61000-3-11:2019 / (2) EN 61000-3-12:2011 / EN IEC 55014-1:2021 / EN IEC 55014-2:2021 

 EN IEC 63000:2018  
 

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY      DICHIARAZIONE UE DI CONFORMITÀ  
DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE      EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING 
DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD   DECLARAÇÃO UE DE CONFORMIDADE  
EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG            ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ 
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and therefore, answers to the essential requirements of the following European directives: 
et par conséquent répondent aux exigences essentielles des directives européennes suivantes :  
y por lo tanto cumple con los requisitos esenciales de las siguientes directivas europeas: 
und damit den wesentlichen Anforderungen der folgenden europäischen Richtlinien entsprechen: 
e pertanto soddisfano i requisiti essenziali delle Direttive europee seguenti : 
en bijgevolg beantwoorden aan de essentiële vereisten van de volgende Europese richtlijnen: 
e por conseguinte cumprem as exigências essenciais das seguintes diretivas europeias: 
και ως εκ τούτου πληρούν τις βασικές απαιτήσεις των ακόλουθων ευρωπαϊκών οδηγιών : 

2014/35/EU: LOW VOLTAGE / BASSE TENSION / BAJA TENSIÓN / NIEDERSPANNUNG / BASSA 
TENSIONE / LAAGSPANNING / BAIXA TENSÃO / ΧΑΜΗΛΗΣ TΑΣΗΣ 
 
2014/30/EU: ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY / COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE / 
COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA/ ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE VERTRÄGLICHKEIT / 
COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA / ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE COMPATIBILITEIT / 
COMPATIBILIDADE ELETROMAGNÉTICA / ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗΣ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑΣ 
 
2011/65/EU + 2015/863: RESTRICTION OF THE USE OF CERTAIN SUBSTANCES / LIMITATION DE 
L'UTILISATION DE CERTAINES SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES / RESTRICCION DEL USO DE CIERTAS 
SUSTANCIAS PELIGROSAS / BESCHRÄNKUNG DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER GEFÄHRLICHER 
STOFFE / RESTRIZIONE DELL'USO DI DETERMINATE SOSTANZE PERICOLOSE / BEGRENSNING AV 
BRUK AV VISSE FARLIGE STOFFER / RESTRIÇÃO DO USO DE DETERMINADAS SUBSTANCIAS 
PERIGOSAS / ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΤΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ ΟΥΣΙΩΝ 
 
(3) 2014/68/UE: PRESSURE EQUIPMENT / EQUIPEMENT SOUS PRESSION/ EQUIPO A PRESION/ 
DRUCKGERÄTE/ ATTREZZATURE A PRESSIONE/ DRUKAPPARATUUR/ EQUIPAMENTO DE PRESSÃO 
 

Notified body / Organisme notifié / Organismo notificado / Benannte 
Stelle / Corpo notificato / Aangemelde instantie / Organismo 
notificado / Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός 

SGS Fimko Ltd (0598) 

  

Certificate number / Numéro de certificat / Número certificado / 
Zertifikatsnummer / Numero di certificato/ Certificaatnummer/ 
Número do certificado / Αριθμός πιστοποιητικού 

PED 0598/PED/D1/21/002 

 

Belberaud, November 10th 2023 

Authorized signatory 
Signature autorisée 
Firmaautorizada 
Zeichnungsberechtigte 
Firma autorizzata 
Geautoriseerde handtekening 
Assinatura autorizada 
Ο εξουσιοδοτημένος υπογράφων 

Rémi DELOCHE 
Site Director / R&D Director 

 




